
Holy Family (4-8) -vs- Kutztown (9-9)
3/14/2026 at Kutztown, Pa. (North Campus Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Amanda Slabicki (1-4)
Loss: Kinsley Hall (1-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kaitlyn Thursty First: Gerald Orlando 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 105   Weather: Sunday, windy, 41 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Holy Family 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 5 0
Kutztown 8 0 1 0 0 2 11 12 2

Holy Family 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rylee Hobel cf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Jaden Kelly rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Liily Hoban c 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Madison Grubb 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
Adrianna Lisotto dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kylee Jones ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robin Charlton 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Lindsey Gorka 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olivia Croge ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rachel Allen lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kinsley Hall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olivia George p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 5 2 0 4 4

2B: Rylee Hobel (1); Madison Grubb (1)
3B: Rachel Allen (1)
SB: Liily Hoban (1)

Kutztown 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily Henn cf 4 2 3 3 0 0 1
Morgan Kocher rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Alexa Stevens 2b 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Morgan Slomkowski 3b 3 2 1 2 1 0 2
Caitlin Ashley dp 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Samantha Paetow c 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Ashley Schulz 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Sophia Collins ss 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
Parker Kraus lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jamie Madara ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Amanda Slabicki p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 11 12 11 3 0 4

2B: Emily Henn (1); Sophia Collins (1)
HR: Morgan Slomkowski (1)
SH: Sophia Collins (1); Parker Kraus (1)
SB: Emily Henn (2); Samantha Paetow (1)
E: Morgan Slomkowski (1); Sophia Collins (1)

Holy Family IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kinsley Hall (L, 1-3) 0.2 6 8 8 2 0 1 0 0 0 8 10 0 2 49
Olivia George 4.2 6 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 18 21 8 6 60
Totals 12 11 11 3 0 2 0 0 0 26 31 8 8 109

Kutztown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Amanda Slabicki (W, 1-4) 6.0 5 3 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 25 25 9 5 89
Totals 5 3 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 25 25 9 5 89



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Holy Family - Top of 1st HFU KUT
Rylee Hobel popped up to 3b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Jaden Kelly grounded out to p (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
Liily Hoban reached on a throwing error by ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Liily Hoban stole second. 0 0
M. Grubb doubled to right center, RBI (3-2 BKKFBB); Liily Hoban scored, unearned. 1 0
A. Lisotto flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 1 0

Kutztown - Bottom of 1st HFU KUT
Emily Henn singled through the right side (3-2 BKBKFB). 1 0
Emily Henn stole second. 1 0
M. Kocher singled to third base (1-2 FBF). 1 0
M. Kocher advanced to second; Emily Henn advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
A. Stevens grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 FBBFB); M. Kocher advanced to third; Emily Henn scored. 1 1
Slomkowski walked (3-1 BBSBB). 1 1
C. Ashley singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Slomkowski advanced to second; M. Kocher scored. 1 2
S. Paetow singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); C. Ashley advanced to third; Slomkowski scored. 1 3
S. Paetow stole second. 1 3
A. Schulz walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 1 3
S. Collins reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 KFBF); A. Schulz advanced to second; S. Paetow
advanced to third; C. Ashley out at home ss to c. 1 3
Jamie Madara pinch hit for Parker Kraus. 1 3
Jamie Madara singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (3-2 KFBFFBFB); S. Collins advanced to
third; A. Schulz scored; S. Paetow scored. 1 5
Emily Henn doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (1-2 KBF); Jamie Madara scored; S. Collins scored. 1 7
O. George to p for Kinsley Hall. 1 7
Emily Henn advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 7
M. Kocher walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 7
A. Stevens singled to third base, RBI (2-2 BFBK); M. Kocher advanced to second; Emily Henn scored. 1 8
Slomkowski popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 8

Holy Family - Top of 2nd HFU KUT
Parker Kraus to lf for Jamie Madara. 1 8
Kylee Jones lined out to 1b (2-2 BKBF). 1 8
R. Charlton struck out looking (1-2 KFFFBFK). 1 8
L. Gorka flied out to lf (1-2 KSFB). 1 8

Kutztown - Bottom of 2nd HFU KUT
C. Ashley popped up to ss (2-2 BFBF). 1 8
S. Paetow flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 1 8
A. Schulz popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 8

Holy Family - Top of 3rd HFU KUT
Rachel Allen tripled to right field (1-1 FB). 1 8
Rylee Hobel singled to center field, RBI (2-2 FBBF); Rachel Allen scored. 2 8
Jaden Kelly reached on a fielder's choice to third base, advanced to second (0-1 S); Rylee Hobel advanced
to second on a throwing error by 3b, scored, unearned. 3 8
Liily Hoban fouled out to lf (0-1 K). 3 8
M. Grubb grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB); Jaden Kelly advanced to third on the throw. 3 8
A. Lisotto fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 3 8

Kutztown - Bottom of 3rd HFU KUT
S. Collins doubled to left field (1-1 BK). 3 8
Parker Kraus out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); S. Collins advanced to third. 3 8



Emily Henn singled to shortstop, RBI (2-1 BKB); S. Collins scored. 3 9
Emily Henn stole second. 3 9
M. Kocher grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK); Emily Henn advanced to third. 3 9
A. Stevens grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 9

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Holy Family - Top of 4th HFU KUT
Kylee Jones popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 9
R. Charlton grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 9
Olivia Croge pinch hit for L. Gorka. 3 9
Olivia Croge grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 9

Kutztown - Bottom of 4th HFU KUT
Olivia Croge to 1b. 3 9
Slomkowski grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 9
C. Ashley popped up to ss (2-2 BFBF). 3 9
S. Paetow flied out to rf (1-2 KBK). 3 9

Holy Family - Top of 5th HFU KUT
Rachel Allen grounded out to 3b (2-2 FFBB). 3 9
Rylee Hobel doubled to left field (1-0 B). 3 9
Jaden Kelly singled to shortstop (0-0); Rylee Hobel advanced to third. 3 9
Liily Hoban struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 3 9
M. Grubb struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 3 9

Kutztown - Bottom of 5th HFU KUT
A. Schulz singled up the middle (0-0). 3 9
S. Collins out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); A. Schulz advanced to second. 3 9
Parker Kraus popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 9
Emily Henn popped up to 2b (2-2 BKBFF). 3 9

Holy Family - Top of 6th HFU KUT
A. Lisotto popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 9
Kylee Jones fouled out to rf (0-1 K). 3 9
R. Charlton struck out swinging (1-2 FFFFFBS). 3 9

Kutztown - Bottom of 6th HFU KUT
M. Kocher grounded out to p (0-0). 3 9
A. Stevens singled up the middle (1-0 B). 3 9
Slomkowski homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); A. Stevens scored. 3 11


